



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01220217 February 17, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E1V31-R0
District: District 1 **Counties:** DESOTO, DIST/ST-WIDE, HARDEE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43265017271 (*)
Contract Desc: HERBICIDE APPLICATION

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CWA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$33,947.00	100.00%
2	MARKS EXCAVATING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$47,702.00	140.52%
3	AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$48,134.82	141.79%
4	DEANGELO CONTRACTING SERVICES LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$108,090.33	318.41%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220217 February 17, 2022 **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E1V31-R0
District: District 1 **Counties:** DESOTO, DIST/ST-WIDE, HARDEE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43265017271 (*)
Contract Descr: HERBICIDE APPLICATION
 The work under this Contract consists of Herbicide Application.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CWA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC		(2) MARKS EXCAVATING, INC.		(3) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CHEM WEED AND GRASS CONTROL (GA								
0005 E580337 2 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)		606.000 AC	39.00000	23,634.00	38.00000	23,028.00	47.85000	28,997.10
0010 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)		64.000 AC	44.00000	2,816.00	41.00000	2,624.00	210.00000	13,440.00
0015 E580337 11 HERBICIDE (MANUAL APPLICATION)		1,764.000 GA	4.25000	7,497.00	12.50000	22,050.00	3.23000	5,697.72
0001 CHEM WEED AND GRASS CONTROL (GA Section Totals:				\$33,947.00		\$47,702.00		\$48,134.82
Contract Grand Totals:				\$33,947.00		\$47,702.00		48,134.82



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220217 February 17, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E1V31-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) DEANGELO CONTRACTING SERVICES LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CHEM WEED AND GRASS CONTROL (GA								
0005 E580337 2 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)		606.000 AC	135.55500	82,146.33				
0010 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)		64.000 AC	240.00000	15,360.00				
0015 E580337 11 HERBICIDE (MANUAL APPLICATION)		1,764.000 GA	6.00000	10,584.00				
0001 CHEM WEED AND GRASS CONTROL (GA Section Totals:				\$108,090.33				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$108,090.33				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220217 February 17, 2022 **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E1V31-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.